2016 Student Research Conference Schedule - Presentations

Anthropology/Agriculture/Psychology — Undergraduate/Graduate (8 presentations — 1 award): JWLA 205

Room Moderator: Dr. Darron Smith
Judges: Dr. Kerriann Marden, Dr. Dawn Browder, TBD

Time Presenter(s) Category Level Title Advisor
1:00-1:15 | Estephanie Mendes Agriculture Undergraduate | Plate Presentation as a Function of Dr. Charles Broz
estephanie.mendes@enmu.edu Vegetable Acceptance in Preschoolers charles.broz@enmu.edu
1:15-1:30 | Ruijun Xu Anthropology | Undergraduate | People's Perceptions of Chinese Food in Dr. Stephanie Borios
ruijun.xu@enmu.edu Portales, NM stephanie.borios@enmu.edu
1:30-1:45 | Kris-Ann Walters Psychology Graduate The Relationship between Stress and Dr. Robin Wells
krisann.walters@enmu.edu Eating Habits among College Students robin.wells@enmu.edu
1:45-2:00 | Marissa Capello Psychology Undergraduate | Personality and Risky Behaviors Among Dr. Leslie Gill
marissa.capello@enmu.edu College Students leslie.gill@enmu.edu
Jorge Sanchez
jorge.sanchezl@enmu.edu
2:00-2:15 | Elan Olivier Psychology Undergraduate | The Homosexual Agenda: An Examination Dr. Leslie Gill
elan.olivier@enmu.edu of the Mate Selection Methods in leslie.gill@enmu.edu
Homosexual Men and Woman
2:15-2:30 | Jill Hurley Anthropology | Undergraduate | Race Relations at ENMU Dr. Stephanie Borios
jilLhurley@enmu.edu stephanie.borios@enmu.edu
2:30-2:45 | Leon Natker Anthropology | Graduate Small Sites; Poor Relations or Equal Dr. Katy Putsavage
leon.natker@enmu.edu Partners katy.putsavage@enmu.edu
2:45-3:00 | Rebecka Holman Psychology Undergraduate | Memory Narrowing in Natural Disaster: Dr. Gary D. Bond
rebecka.holman@enmu.edu Filipino Memories of Super-Typhoon gary.bond@enmu.edu
Elan Olivier Haiyan
elan.olivier@enmu.edu
Tyler McKennon
tyler.mckennon@enmu.edu




Biology — Undergraduate/Graduate (5 presentations/1 award): SCI 214

Room Moderator: Dr. Marv Lutnesky
Judges: Dr. Matthew Barlow, Dr. Zhiming Liu, Dr. Darren Pollock

Time Presenter(s) Category Level Title Advisor
1:00-1:15 | Krishna B. Katuwal Biology Graduate Assessing Spring Canola Adoptability to Southern Dr. Young Cho
krishna.katuwal@enmu.edu High Plains Using Critical Stage Based Irrigation young.cho@enmu.edu
and Crop Modeling Approaches
1:15-1:30 | Grace Tolson Biology Undergraduate | Synergy Between Green Tea and Coffee Dr. Manuel Varela
grace.tolson@enmu.edu manuel.varela@enmu.edu
1:30-1:45 | Sabrina Michael Biology Graduate Effects of Turbidity on Shoaling in Red Shiners Dr. Marv Lutnesky
sabrina.michael@enmu.edu (Cyprinella lutrensis) and Sand Shiners (Notropis marv.lutnesky@enmu.edu
stramineus)
1:45-2:00 | Steven Pitts Biology Graduate Who's That Rattling Around Outside: Human and Dr. Ivana Mali
steven.pitts@enmu.edu Rattlesnake Encounters In and Around Phoenix, AZ | ivana.mali@enmu.edu
2:00-2:15 | Daniel Gallegos Biology Undergraduate | Determination If Small Mammal Activity Has Any Dr. Young Cho
daniel.gallegos@enmu.edu Influences or Restraints on Plant Growth and young.cho@enmu.edu
Santana Orozco Development
santana.orozco@enmu.edu
Korry Waldon
korry.waldon@enmu.edu




Business — Undergraduate/Graduate (7 presentations/1 award): ED 116

Room Moderator: Dr. Matthew Haney

Judges: TBD
Time Presenter(s) Category | Level Title Advisor
1:00-1:15 | Cesar Chavez Business Undergraduate | Yogi Bear Awareness Dr. Veena Parboteeah
cesar.chavez@enmu.edu veena.parboteeah@enmu.edu
1:15-1:30 | Adam Gonzalez Business Undergraduate | Just Do it! But should you? Dr. Matthew Haney
adam.gonzalez@enmu.edu matthew.haney@enmu.edu
1:30-1:45 | Richard Ferrucci Business Graduate Your Flight Was Canceled and the Website is Dr. Matthew Haney
richard.ferrucci@enmu.edu Down: A Study About Why Travel Agents are matthew.haney@enmu.edu
More Valuable Than Online Booking Engines
1:45-2:00 | Chazz Bailey Business Graduate The Answer to National Economic Recovery is in Dr. Matthew Haney
chazz.bailey@enmu.edu Low-Income Communities matthew.haney@enmu.edu
2:00-2:15 | Sean A. Moreno Business Graduate Cultivating Planting Accounting — A CPA’s Role in Dr. Matthew Haney
sean.moreno@enmu.edu Agriculture matthew.haney@enmu.edu
2:15-2:30 | Jeremy Buurma Business Undergraduate | Empirically Discuss Five Different Real Estate Dr. David Hemley
jeremybuurma@gmail.com Markets and the Various Economic Factors That david.hemley@enmu.edu
Influence the Real Estate Market
2:30-2:45 | Yixuan Jing Business Undergraduate | The Relationship Between Macroeconomic None listed
yixuan.jing@enmu.edu Factors and the Stock Market — Based on the US
Market




CDIS A — Graduate (7 presentations/1 award): COB 109
Room Moderator: Mr. Dwayne Wilkerson

Judges: Mr. Dwayne Wilkerson, Ms. Sharon Duran, Mr. Larry Nelson

Time Presenter(s) Category | Level Title Advisor
1:00-1:15 | Mark Higginson CDIS Graduate | Two Potential Cochlear Implant Treatments Ms. Nicole Bougie
mark.higginson@enmu.edu nicole.bougie@enmu.edu
1:15-1:30 | Danielle Jackovitz CDIS Graduate | Prevalence of TBI in College Sports Dr. Theresa Worthington
danielle.jackovitz@gmail.com theresa.worthington@enmu.edu
1:30-1:45 | Judith Des Jardins CDIS Graduate | The Effects of a TBI Awareness Program Provided | Dr. Suzanne Swift
judith.desjardins@enmu.edu to Coaches, Parents and Youth Football Players suzanne.swift@enmu.edu
1:45-2:00 | Michelle B. Burgess CDIS Graduate | The Effect of Physical Activity and Whether it Dr. Adrienne Bratcher
michelle.burgess@enmu.edu Improves Sustained Attention in Individuals with | adrienne.bratcher@enmu.edu
Autism Spectrum Disorder
2:00-2:15 | Rebecca Roberts CDIS Graduate | AAC: Implementation and SLP Perspectives on Dr. Karen Copple
beckylrobertsl1l@hotmail.com Education and Training karen.copple@enmu.edu
2:15-2:30 | Julie Cavazos CDIS Graduate | A Service Delivery Model Comparison: Effects of a | Dr. Karen Copple
julie.ritchlin@enmu.edu Collaboration and Pull-Out Model on Curricular karen.copple@enmu.edu
Vocabulary Skills
2:30-2:45 | Morgan Foster CDIS Graduate | Reading vs. "Skimming": Does it Make a Dr. Suzanne Swift
morgan.l.foster@enmu.edu Difference? suzanne.swift@enmu.edu




CDIS B — Graduate (6 presentations/1 award): COB 110

Room Moderator: Ms. Nicole Bougie

Judges: Ms. Nicole Bougie, Ms. Barbara Palantone, TBD

Time Presenter(s) Category | Level Title Advisor

1:00-1:15 | Beth McDonald CDIS Graduate | They Posted Whaaat? Social Media Policy at Dr. Suzanne Swift
beth.mcdonald@enmu.edu Graduate Schools and Online Behavior of SLP and suzanne.swift@enmu.edu

Audiology Students

1:15-1:30 | Elizabeth Dixon CDIS Graduate | SLP Ratings: Are They All The Same? Dr. Suzanne Swift
elizabeth.dixon@enmu.edu suzanne.swift@enmu.edu

1:30-1:45 | Kyle Martin CDIS Graduate | Does Sensory Integration Treatment Make a Dr. Suzanne Swift
kyle.martin@enmu.edu Difference in Articulation Therapy? suzanne.swift@enmu.edu

1:45-2:00 | Caitlin Behm CDIS Graduate | Focus! How Multitasking Impacts Comprehension Dr. Karen Copple
caitlin.behm@enmu.edu karen.copple@enmu.edu

2:00-2:15 | Grace Zaras CDIS Graduate | Self-Monitoring with Digital Voice Recorder Dr. Suzanne Swift
grace.zaras@enmu.edu Contributes to Improved Articulation suzanne.swift@enmu.edu

2:15-2:30 | Valentina Veleta CDIS Graduate | Reading Comprehension and Preference Choices in Dr. Theresa Worthington
veletav@enmu.edu Traditional Textbook versus Electronic Books theresa.worthington@enmu.edu




CDIS C — Graduate (7 presentations/1 award): COB 117

Room Moderator: Dr. Karen Copple
Judges: Dr. Karen Copple, Dr. Valerie Kyle, TBD

Time Presenter(s) Category | Level Title Advisor
1:00-1:15 | Evelynn Moore CDIS Graduate Why Are You Here? Retention, Satisfaction and Dr. Suzanne Swift
evelynn.moore@enmu.edu Calling of Speech-Language Pathologists suzanne.swift@enmu.edu
1:15-1:30 | Gina Brachle CDIS Graduate Journey of Providing Care in Hospice: Dr. Adrienne Bratcher
brachle01@yahoo.com Perspectives and Experiences of Speech adrienne.bratcher@enmu.edu
Language Pathologists Ms. Nicole Bougie
nicole.bougie@enmu.edu
1:30-1:45 | Molly Smith CDIS Graduate Empowering Through Awareness Dr. Adrienne Bratcher
molly.a.smith@enmu.edu adrienne.bratcher@enmu.edu
1:45-2:00 | Rachael Baker CDIS Graduate Learning New Vocabulary: What Works Best? Dr. Suzanne Swift
rachael.baker@enmu.edu suzanne.swift@enmu.edu
2:00-2:15 | Kayla Rendon-Ortiz CDIS Graduate Identifying Differences in Auditory Learning Skills | Dr. Adrienne Bratcher
kayla.rendon@enmu.edu Between Gender adrienne.bratcher@enmu.edu
2:15-2:30 | Yasmine Holmes CDIS Graduate Are Post-Graduate Students Ready for the Real Dr. Suzanne Swift
yasmine.holmes@enmu.edu World? suzanne.swift@enmu.edu
2:30-2:45 | Kimberly Weindel CDIS Graduate Reading Speed and Reading Comprehension in Dr. Suzanne Swift
kimberly.weindel@enmu.edu Advanced Degree Seeking Students suzanne.swift@enmu.edu




CDIS D — Graduate (6 presentations/1 award): COB 120

Room Moderator: Mr. Jay Martin

Judges: Mr. Jay Martin, Dr. Theresa Worthington, Dr. Patricia Dobson

Time Presenter(s) Category Level Title Advisor
1:00-1:15 | Bryan Barnes CDIS Graduate Graduate School Admissions and ETS Praxis | Dr. Suzanne Swift
bryan.barnes@enmu.edu (NESPA) Scores: Is There a Relationship? suzanne.swift@enmu.edu
1:15-1:30 | Amber Holliday CDIS Graduate This is Only a Test! How Test Anxiety Dr. Suzanne Swift
amber.holliday@enmu.edu Affects Academic Performance suzanne.swift@enmu.edu
1:30-1:45 | Crystal Dominguez CDIS Graduate What Factors Are Indicative of a High Dr. Suzanne Swift
crystal.palomares@enmu.edu Critical Thinking Score? suzanne.swift@enmu.edu
1:45-2:00 | Arianna Haro CDIS Graduate Differences of Auditory Processing in Dr. Suzanne Swift
ariaharo2@gmail.com Bilinguals: Using the Spanish and English suzanne.swift@enmu.edu
Test of Auditory Processing Skills (TAPS-3)
2:00-2:15 | Jessica Roberson CDIS Graduate A Survey of Practicum Satisfaction Dr. Suzanne Swift
jessica.roberson@enmu.edu suzanne.swift@enmu.edu
2:15-2:30 | Gina Fuentes CDIS Graduate The Degree to Which Para-educators Are Dr. Suzanne Swift
gina.fuentes@enmu.edu Trained: Implications for Special Needs suzanne.swift@enmu.edu
Populations




CDIS E — Graduate (6 presentations/1 award): COB 123

Room Moderator: Dr. Adrienne Bratcher

Judges: Dr. Adrienne Bratcher, Ms. Vivian Coates, Dr. Suzanne Balch-Lindsay

Time Presenter(s) Category | Level Title Advisor
1:00-1:15 | Amanda Pullen CDIS Graduate Expressive Prosody in a Client with Autism: A Mr. Dwayne Wilkerson
amanda.wood@enmu.edu Receptive Approach dwayne.wilkerson@enmu.edu
1:15-1:30 | Janie Balch CDIS Graduate | Saw the Sign...Or Did I? Mr. Dwayne Wilkerson
janie.balch@enmu.edu dwayne.wilkerson@enmu.edu
1:30-1:45 | Ashley McBroom CDIS Graduate | Already Forgot! Dr. Suzanne Swift
mizzaloha04@aol.com suzanne.swift@enmu.edu
1:45-2:00 | Fanny Garza CDIS Graduate SQ4R Improves Reading/Listening Dr. Suzanne Swift
fanny.garza@enmu.edu Comprehension in Fourth Grade Students suzanne.swift@enmu.edu
2:00-2:15 | Lindsay Snyder CDIS Graduate The Effectiveness of Assistive Technology in Dr. Karen Copple
lindsay.snyder@enmu.edu Young Children with Autism Spectrum Disorder | karen.copple@enmu.edu
2:15-2:30 | Tamara Andres CDIS Graduate Together and Apart: A Comparison of Twin Play | Dr. Theresa Worthington
tamara.andres@enmu.edu Interaction theresa.worthington@enmu.edu




CDIS F — Graduate (6 presentations/1 award): COB 128

Room Moderator: Ms. Janet Atkinson

Judges: Ms. Janet Atkinson, Ms. Patricia Saylor, Ms. Joan Brown

Time Presenter(s) Category | Level Title Advisor
1:00-1:15 | Corey Poe CDIS Graduate Body Language - Do You Understand It? Dr. Suzanne Swift
corey.poe@enmu.edu suzanne.swift@enmu.edu
1:15-1:30 | Katie Jensen CDIS Graduate Do Intelligibility Rating Discrepancies Exist Mr. Dwayne Wilkerson
kathryn.jensen@enmu.edu Between Trained and Untrained Listeners? dwayne.wilkerson@enmu.edu
1:30-1:45 | Megan Jones CDIS Graduate Communicating Partners Prefer Synthesized Dr. Theresa Worthington
megan.m.jones@enmu.edu Speech Over Picture Communication theresa.worthington@enmu.edu
1:45-2:00 | Eleanor Tibbetts CDIS Graduate Taking Accent Out of Context Dr. Adrienne Bratcher
eleanor.tibbetts@enmu.edu adrienne.bratcher@enmu.edu
2:00-2:15 | Eileen M. Corcoran CDIS Graduate SLP Students Demonstrate Consistent Learning Dr. Suzanne Swift
e.interlude@gmail.com Styles suzanne.swift@enmu.edu
2:15-2:30 | Felicia Fredd CDIS Graduate Persons Who Clutter: Perceptions of Listener Dr. Suzanne Swift
fredd66@gmail.com Reactions suzanne.swift@enmu.edu




CDIS G/Education — Undergraduate/Graduate (7 presentations/1 award): COB 156

Room Moderator: Dr. Terry Ervin

Judges: Dr. Charles Broz, Ms. Laura Bucknell, Dr. Terry Ervin

Time Presenter(s) Category Level Title Advisor
1:00-1:15 | Marisol Saldivar Psychology Undergraduate | The Effect of Touch and Delay of Dr. Leslie Gill
marisol.saldivar@enmu.edu Gratification in Preschoolers leslie.gill@enmu.edu
Brittany Drake
brittany.drake@enmu.edu
Brittany Lichtsinn
brittany.lichtsinn@enmu.edu
1:15-1:30 | Rachel Worrell Education Undergraduate | Acquisition of a Second Language: Is | Dr. Dawn Browder
rachel.worrell@enmu.edu it Really a Good Thing for dawn.browder@enmu.edu
Preschoolers?
1:30-1:45 | DuAnn Jones CDIS Graduate Phonological Awareness - Is Music Dr. Theresa Worthington
duann.jones@enmu.edu Really the Key? theresa.worthington@enmu.edu
1:45-2:00 | Kaitlyn Bigham Education Undergraduate | The Effects of Physical Activity on Dr. Dawn Browder
kaitlyn.bigham@enmu.edu Behavioral Patterns and Information | dawn.browder@enmu.edu
Retention
2:00-2:15 | Amanda Gonzales Education Undergraduate | Cognitive Recall Ability in Young Dr. Dawn Browder
amanda.r.gonzales@enmu.edu Children dawn.browder@enmu.edu
2:15-2:30 | Megan Thibodeau CDIS Graduate Researching the Stereotype: Are Dr. Suzanne Swift
megan.thibodeau@enmu.edu Gifted Students Socially Different? suzanne.swift@enmu.edu
2:30-2:45 | Nelida Lara CDIS Graduate I Think | Can, | Think | Can, | Think | Dr. Suzanne Swift
nelida.lara@enmu.edu Can: The Effects of Authoritative and | suzanne.swift@enmu.edu
Permissive Teaching on 3rd and 6th
Grade Students’ Self-Efficacy




Communication/Sociology/Psychology — Undergraduate/Graduate (6 presentations/1 award): COMM 111

Room Moderator: Dr. Andy Nazario
Judges: Dr. Chelsea Starr, Dr. Omar Castillo, Dr. Kristin Waldo

1:00-1:15 | Taylor Wapaha Communication | Undergraduate | The Relationship of Knowledge, Dr. Chad Painter
taylor.wapaha@enmu.edu Influence and Maslow’s Hierarchy of chad.painter@enmu.edu
Needs in Regards to the Media’s Effect
on Individual Development
1:15-1:30 | Brooke Williams Communication | Undergraduate | NOT Keeping Up with the Kardashians | Dr. Chad Painter
brooke.j.williams@enmu.edu chad.painter@enmu.edu
1:30-1:45 | Sophia Romero Communication | Undergraduate | Symbolic Annihilation: It’s Chilling Dr. Chad Painter
sophia.romero@enmu.edu Effects on How Women Journalists are | chad.painter@enmu.edu
Depicted in the Media
1:45-2:00 | Tylan Tapley Sociology Undergraduate | Hypocritical Foreign Policy in the Dr. Daniel Acheson-Brown
tylan.tapley@enmu.edu United States daniel.acheson-brown@enmu.edu
David Sanchez
david.sanchez@enmu.edu
2:00-2:15 | Anjum Vazifdar Sociology Graduate Modern Lifestyle of Antillean and Dr. Matthew Haney
vazifdarad@gmail.com Canadian Post-Secondary Students matthew.haney@enmu.edu
Contributing to Obesity Rates
2:15-2:30 | Taylor Hill Psychology Undergraduate | Life of Col. Rudolph Abel Dr. Daniel Acheson-Brown
taylor.hill@enmu.edu daniel.acheson-brown@enmu.edu




Hispanic Studies (Culture and Language) — Undergraduate (5 presentations/1 award): LH 122

Room Moderator: Dr. Mary Ayala
Judges: Dr. Mary Ayala, Ms. Geni Flores, Ms. Beatriz Villa

Time Presenter(s) Category Level Title Advisor

1:00-1:15 | Claudia Campos Hispanic Studies: Undergraduate | Los Primeros Caballos en América Dr. José Contreras
claudia.campos@enmu.edu Culture jose.contreras@enmu.edu

1:15-1:30 | Anabel Muniz Hispanic Studies: Undergraduate | Analisis psicolégico de Lazarillo de Dr. José Contreras
anabel.muniz@enmu.edu Language Tormes jose.contreras@enmu.edu

1:30-1:45 | Sandra Reed Hispanic Studies: Undergraduate | The History of the Spanish Language | Ms. Gloria Jurado
sandra.reed@enmu.edu Language gloria.jurado@enmu.edu

1:45-2:00 | Karen Sanchez Hispanic Studies: Undergraduate | Don Quijote y Dulcinea Dr. José Contreras
karen.sanchez@enmu.edu Language jose.contreras@enmu.edu

2:00-2:15 | Catalina Arana-Mendoza Hispanic Studies: Undergraduate | Las coplas de Jorge Manrique Dr. José Contreras
catalina.aranamendoza@enmu.edu | Language jose.contreras@enmu.edu




Math/CS/Technology — Undergraduate/Graduate (4 presentations/No award): JWLA 136

Room Moderator: Dr. Tom Brown

Judges: Dr. Brian Pasko, Dr. Kristi Jarman, Ms. Kim Potters, Dr. Weizhong Tian

Time Presenter(s) Category Level Title Advisor
1:00-1:15 | Chetan N. Madivalar Technology Graduate Fatigue Failure Analysis of Bike Crank Dr. Tony Shay
cmadival@emich.edu Arm Using SOLIDWORKS Simulation tshay@emich.edu
1:15-1:30 | Kevin Krum Technology Undergraduate | Solar Powered Golf Cart with Speech Dr. Hamid Allamehzadeh
kevin.krum@enmu.edu Recognition hamid.allamehzadeh@enmu.edu
Matt Johnson
matthew.j.johnson@enmu.edu
Alan Garcia
alan.garcia@enmu.edu
1:30-1:45 | Jon Patman Math Undergraduate | BioSense: Real-Time Object Tracking Dr. Thomas Brown
jon.patman@enmu.edu Computer Software for Autonomous Data tom.brown@enmu.edu
Science Collection and Analysis in Animal
Behavior Research
1:45-2:00 | Aaron Dumars Technology Undergraduate | Design, Development, and Performance | Dr. Hamid Allamehzadeh
aaron.r.dumars@enmu.edu Evaluation of an Automatic Solar Tracker | hamid.allamehzadeh@enmu.edu
System




Physical Sciences — Undergraduate/Graduate (8 presentations/1 award): SCI 210

Room Moderator: Dr. Juchao Yan

Judges: TBD
Time Presenter(s) Category Level Title Advisor
1:00-1:15 | Gianna Bueno Physical Sciences | Undergraduate | Obtaining Toxicology Reports from Dr. Kerriann Marden
gianna.bueno@enmu.edu Fingerprints kerriann.marden@enmu.edu
1:15-1:30 | Benjamin Lantz Physical Sciences | Undergraduate | The Role of pH in Optimizing Protein Dr. Elliott Stollar
lantzb@enmu.edu Stability Using High-Throughput elliott.stollar@enmu.edu
Methods
1:30-1:45 | Zoey Sharp Physical Sciences | Graduate Extension and Stabilization of an SH3 Dr. Elliott Stollar
zoey.sharp@enmu.edu Domain Using E-ISM with Improved Data | elliott.stollar@enmu.edu
Analysis Methods
1:45-2:00 | Katie Richardson Physical Science Undergraduate | Vacuum Purification Method Dr. Elliott Stollar
katie.richardson@enmu.edu elliott.stollar@enmu.edu
Rebecca Rhode
rebecca.rhode@enmu.edu
2:00-2:15 | Shaleen Eickhoff Physical Sciences | Undergraduate | Bioremediation of High-Nutrient Dairy Dr. Juchao Yan
shaleen.eickhoff@enmu.edu Wastewater Derived From Animal juchao.yan@enmu.edu
Norma lbarra Agriculture Using Bioflow 320 Reactor
norma.ibarra@enmu.edu
2:15-2:30 | Chase Bryant Physical Sciences | Undergraduate | Determination of Atrazine within Refuge | Dr. Juchao Yan
chase.bryant@enmu.edu Surface Waters in Eastern New Mexico juchao.yan@enmu.edu
and Western Texas
2:30-2:45 | Elizabeth Jackson Physical Sciences | Graduate Separation and Analysis of Produced Dr. Juchao Yan
elizabeth.jackson@enmu.edu Water for Osmotic Power Development | juchao.yan@enmu.edu
2:45-3:00 | Tanaka Pfupajena Physical Sciences | Graduate Lipid Extraction From Algal Biomass for Dr. Juchao Yan
tanaka.pfupajena@enmu.edu Biofuel Production juchao.yan@enmu.edu




